1	Sec. 6a. USE OF VERMONT ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
2	AGENCY (EPA) POLLUTION CONTROL REVOLVING FUND
3	Notwithstanding the authority of the Secretary of Natural Resources under
4	24 V.S.A. § 4753 to transfer up to \$275,000.00 from the Vermont EPA
5	Pollution Control Revolving Fund to the Vermont Wastewater and Potable
6	Water Revolving Fund, the Secretary of Natural Resources shall not transfer
7	any funds from the EPA Pollution Control Revolving Fund to the Vermont
8	Wastewater and Potable Water Revolving Fund after July 1, 2024 until:
9	(1) the Secretary of Natural Resources submits the comprehensive fee
10	report required by the General Assembly for each Agency of Natural
11	Resources fee in existence on July 1, 2023;
12	(2) the Secretary of Natural Resources submits the report required under
13	Sec. 6b (report on EPA revolving funds) of this act; and
14	(3) an act of the General Assembly authorizes transfers from the
15	Vermont EPA Pollution Control Revolving Fund to the Vermont Wastewater
16	and Potable Water Revolving Fund to continue after July 1, 2024.
17	Sec. 6b. ANR REPORT ON REVOLVING LOAN FUNDS
18	On or before January 15, 2024, the Secretary of Natural Resources shall
19	submit to the House Committee on Corrections and Institutions and the Senate
20	Committee on Institutions a report summarizing the status of the Vermont
21	Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Pollution Control Revolving Fund

(Use of EPA Pollution Control Revolving Loan Fund draft 3.1) Page 2 of 2 4/26/2023 - MOG - 04:01 PM

1	and the Vermont Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Drinking Water
2	State Revolving Fund. The report shall include an accounting of the Funds,
3	including the following information for each Fund as it existed at the end of
4	fiscal year 2023:
5	(1) the balance of funds in the Fund;
5	(2) the amount of funds loaned or obligated from the Fund;
7	(3) the amount of funds repaid to the Fund in fiscal year 2023;and
3	(4) the amount of funds due for repayment to the Fund.